Features
n	 Surface mount wirewound resistor
n	 High power
n	 Low temperature coefficient
n	 RoHS compliant*
n	 Non-inductive versions available
Applications
n	 Power supplies

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
	 PWR2615/PWR4525 Surface Mount Wirewound Power Resistors
How to Order
	 PWR4525 W 7R50 J E
Model
	 •  PWR2615
	 •  PWR4525
Type
	 W = 	Wirewound Inductive
	 N =  	Wirewound Non-Inductive
Resistor Value for all Tolerances
	 <100  Ω.....“R” represents decimal
		  point (examples: 7R50 =
		  7.5 Ω; R050 = 0.050 Ω)
	 ≥100  Ω......First three digits are
		  significant, fourth digit rep-
		  resents number of zeros
		  to follow (examples: 2000
		  = 200 Ω; 2002 = 20K Ω)
Absolute Tolerance*
	 D = ±0.5 %     F = ±1 %     J = ±5 %
Packaging
	 E = Tape & Reel	 ___ = Bulk
*Tolerances as low as  0.01 %  available on
resistance values greater than 100 ohms.
Consult factory.
Packaging Specifications Typical Part Marking
Model Tape
Pieces
per Reel
Bulk Pkg.
Quantity
PWR2615 16 mm / Embossed Plastic 2000 250 pcs.
PWR4525 24 mm / Embossed Plastic 1000 250 pcs.
Soldering Profile
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time	(seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
	(°
C)
60	-	120	seconds
60	-	90
seconds
260	°C	peak
190	°C
150	°C
220	°C
Ramp	Down
6	°C/second
						255	°C
Maximum	of	20	seconds	between
								+255	°C	and	+260	°C
Ramp	Up
3	°C/second	maximum
10	seconds	minimum
<1>
<1>
REV. 09/17
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK